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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Office of the Mayor
One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103
Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM August 6, 2020

TO: Pat Davis, President, City Council

FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor /

SUBJECT: Mayor's appointment of Mr. Cﬁl;r Stavoy to the Veterans and Military Affairs
Advisory Board

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the
Veterans and Military Affairs Advisory Board in accordance with the City of Albuquerque
Resolution R-01-325, Enactment No. R-2001-141.

APPOINTEE NAME TERM

Mr. Conor Stavoy September 2, 2023
1 Central Avenue NW, Apartment 623

Albuquerque, NM 87102-4499

Conor Stavoy is a federal law enforcement officer and veteran with over seven years of combined service to the
government in both the military and federal civilian service. Conor served six years in the Florida Army
National Guard with one combat deployment to the horn of Africa in support of operation enduring freedom,
and was called to state active duty to support Hurricane Irma relief. In 2018 Conor accepted a position in federal
law enforcement with the United States Department of Energy with the duty location of Albuquerque, New
Mexico. His desire to serve on the board comes from an eagerness to be an engaged resident and to be a strong
advocate for fellow veterans and active duty service members.

A resident of Council District 2, Mr. Stavoy will fill a vacancy and serve as an At-Large member of the Board.
His first term will expire September 2, 2023.



The remaining members are:
Representing Name
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At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large

- At Large
. At Large
- Mayor's Veterans Liaison Officer
- At Large

Mt. Micheal Burd

Ms. Veronica Chavez.
Mr. Christopher Sedillo
Mr. Bobby Ehrig

Mr. Matthew Fuentes
Mt. John Mitchell

Ms. Sandra Parea

Mr. Thomas Walmsley
Vacant

Mr. Christopher M. Timm
Vacant

Mr. Thomas Tozier
Vacant

Term

09/02/2022
09/02/2022
09/02/2021
09/02/2022
09/02/2022
09/02/2022
09/02/2022
09/02/2022

09/02/2018

09/02/2021
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Sarita Nair, Chief Administrative Qfficer Date



